Regd. No. N.E 6 3



The Mizurian Gazente

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. VIII. Aizawl, Friday 25. 5. 1979, Jyalstha 4. S.E. 1901, Issue No. 22

NOTIFICATION.

No. MAL. 19/79/19, the 25th May, 1979. In pursuance of Section 9 of the Mizoram Salaries and Allowances of the Speaker and Deputy Speaker Act, 1973, it is hereby notified that Pu Thangridema ceased to be a Speaker of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly with effect from the forenoon of 25th May, 1979.

In pursuance of Section 9 of the Mizoram Salaries and Allowances of the Speaker and Deputy Speaker Act, 1973, it is hereby notified that Dr. Kenneth Chawnglians, a Member of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly was elected as the Speaker of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly on the 25th May, 1979 and that the said Speaker assumed office on the forenoon of the aforesaid date.

In pursuance of Section 9 of the Mizoram Salaries and Allowances of the Speaker and Deputy Speaker Act, 1973, it is hereby notified that Shri C. Chawng-kunga, a Member of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly was elected as Deputy Speaker of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly on the 25th May, 1979 and that the said Deputy Speaker assumed office on the forenoon of the aforesaid date.

D. N. Gadhok,
Secretary,
Mizoram Legislative Assembly.